(W1/2, SW1/4), Section Twenty Five (25), Township Eleven (11) North, Range 
Nine (9), West of the 6th P.M., Hall County, Nebraska;  thence running northerly 
on the west line of said West Half of the Southwest Quarter (W1/2, SW1/4) on an 
assumed bearing of N00°02’07”E,  a distance of one thousand six hundred and 
seventy eight (1,678.0) feet;  thence running S89°57’53”E, a distance of thirty three 
(33.0) feet to the ACTUAL Point of Beginning;  thence running N76°14’43”E, a 
distance of ninety nine and fifty five hundredths (99.55) feet; thence N88°06’33”E, 
a distance of two hundred four and fifty five hundredths (204.55) feet;  thence 
running N00°54’06”E, a distance of eighteen and ninety six hundredths (18.96) feet 
to the point of termination.

The above-described easement and right-of-way containing a total of 0.148 acres,